

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY	: SR 090,906	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 ET AL. WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C AND SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH - 98053
PROJECT	: IM-9999(327), STPF-9999(327)	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268	REDMOND WA 980730845
COUNTY(S)	: KING, KITTITAS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			60,000.00		-30.00%	42,000.00		50,000.00	-16.67%	46,000.00	-23.33%
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	20.0000	m	20.0000		-49.25%	10.1500		11.0000	-45.00%	10.1500	-49.25%
			400.00		-197	203.00		220.00	-180	203.00	-197
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	2.0000	EACH	175.0000		-14.29%	150.0000		160.0000	-8.57%	150.0000	-14.29%
			350.00		-50	300.00		320.00	-30	300.00	-50
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.									
			500.00		0.00%	500.00		1,000.00	100.00%	800.00	60.00%
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	370.0000	m3	20.0000		-45.00%	11.0000		14.0000	-30.00%	35.0000	75.00%
			7,400.00		-3,330	4,070.00		5,180.00	-2,220	12,950.00	5,550
SURFACING											
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	80.0000	t	25.0000		-20.00%	20.0000		25.0000	0.00%	45.0000	80.00%
			2,000.00		-400	1,600.00		2,000.00	0	3,600.00	1,600
7	SHOULDER FINISHING										
	15.8400	km	1,000.0000		-40.00%	600.0000		600.0000	-40.00%	1,600.0000	60.00%
			15,840.00		-6,336	9,504.00		9,504.00	-6,336	25,344.00	9,504
LIQUID ASPHALT											
8	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT										
	12.3300	t	300.0000		-16.67%	250.0000		300.0000	0.00%	450.0000	50.00%
			3,699.00		-617	3,082.50		3,699.00	0	5,548.50	1,850
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.									
			14,014.00		0.00%	14,014.00		14,014.00	0.00%	14,014.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
10	CRACK SEALING	EST.									
			17,000.00		0.00%	17,000.00		17,000.00	0.00%	17,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 090,906	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90 ET AL. WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C AND SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH - 98053
PROJECT : IM-9999(327), STPF-9999(327)	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268	REDMOND WA 980730845
COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	97960.0000	m2	1.2000	0.7300	-39.17%	1.0000	-16.67%	1.9500	62.50%	
			117,552.00	71,510.80	-46,041	97,960.00	-19,592	191,022.00	73,470	
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3'									
	13921.0000	t	40.0000	34.2000	-14.50%	39.1500	-2.12%	39.2500	-1.88%	
			556,840.00	476,098.20	-80,742	545,007.15	-11,833	546,399.25	-10,441	
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		13,880.00	13,880.00	0.00%	13,880.00	0.00%	13,880.00	0.00%	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		5,270.00	5,270.00	0.00%	5,270.00	0.00%	5,270.00	0.00%	
15	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 58.3'									
	93.0000	t	40.0000	50.0000	25.00%	75.0000	87.50%	60.0000	50.00%	
			3,720.00	4,650.00	930	6,975.00	3,255	5,580.00	1,860	
TRAFFIC										
16	WEATHERING BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,010.0000	-33.00%	2,200.0000	-26.67%	2,010.0000	-33.00%	
			6,000.00	4,020.00	-1,980	4,400.00	-1,600	4,020.00	-1,980	
17	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	198.0000	m	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%	22.0000	46.67%	20.0000	33.33%	
			2,970.00	3,960.00	990	4,356.00	1,386	3,960.00	990	
18	REPLACING WEATHERING BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT									
	15.0000	EACH	250.0000	380.0000	52.00%	400.0000	60.00%	380.0000	52.00%	
			3,750.00	5,700.00	1,950	6,000.00	2,250	5,700.00	1,950	
19	WEATHERING BEAM GUARDRAIL DESIGN G END SECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33%	110.0000	-26.67%	100.0000	-33.33%	
			150.00	100.00	-50	110.00	-40	100.00	-50	
20	METAL GUIDE POST									
	339.0000	EACH	25.0000	24.0000	-4.00%	24.0000	-4.00%	24.0000	-4.00%	
			8,475.00	8,136.00	-339	8,136.00	-339	8,136.00	-339	
21	PERMANENT BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	20.0000	EACH	20.0000	19.5000	-2.50%	22.0000	10.00%	19.5000	-2.50%	
			400.00	390.00	-10	440.00	40	390.00	-10	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 090,906	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90 ET AL. WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C AND SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
22	PAINT STRIPE									
	23000.0000	m	1.0000 23,000.00	-76.00%	0.2400 5,520.00	-17.480	0.2500 5,750.00	-75.00%	0.2400 5,520.00	-76.00%
23	PLASTIC STOP BAR									
	55.0000	m	33.0000 1,815.00	-40.91%	19.5000 1,072.50	-743	22.0000 1,210.00	-33.33%	19.0000 1,045.00	-42.42%
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	13.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,950.00	-50.00%	75.0000 975.00	-975	80.0000 1,040.00	-46.67%	140.0000 1,820.00	-6.67%
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	9080.0000	m	0.5000 4,540.00	-56.00%	0.2200 1,997.60	-2,542	0.2500 2,270.00	-50.00%	0.3500 3,178.00	-30.00%
26	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		3.71%				11.11%		7.41%
			54,000.00		56,005.00	2,005	60,000.00	6,000	58,000.00	4,000
27	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.		48.33%				62.50%		48.33%
			4,000.00		5,933.00	1,933	6,500.00	2,500	5,933.00	1,933
28	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	250.0000	HR	5.0000 1,250.00	-20.00%	4.0000 1,000.00	-250	4.0000 1,000.00	-20.00%	5.0000 1,250.00	0.00%
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	-60.00%	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-6,000	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-60.00%	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-50.00%
30	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	5.0000 1,000.00	-60.00%	2.0000 400.00	-600	2.0000 400.00	-60.00%	15.0000 3,000.00	200.00%
31	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	-26.67%	110.0000 330.00	-120	135.0000 405.00	-10.00%	350.0000 1,050.00	133.33%
32	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-97.06%				-94.12%		-70.59%
			17,000.00		500.00	-16,500	1,000.00	-16,000	5,000.00	-12,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY	: SR 090,906	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90 ET AL. WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C AND SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH - 98053
PROJECT	: IM-9999(327), STPF-9999(327)	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268	REDMOND WA 980730845
COUNTY(S)	: KING, KITTITAS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1500.0000	HR	31.0000	-2.42%	30.2500	-2.42%	31.6000	1.94%		
			46,500.00		45,375.00		47,400.00	900		
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	22.0000	DAY	50.0000	-10.00%	45.0000	-10.00%	60.0000	20.00%		
			1,100.00		990.00		1,320.00	220		
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	300.0000	HR	33.0000	-5.30%	31.2500	-5.30%	37.0000	12.12%		
			9,900.00		9,375.00		11,100.00	1,200		
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	83.5000	m2	75.0000	-17.33%	62.0000	-13.33%	125.0000	66.67%		
			6,262.50		5,177.00		10,437.50	4,175		
OTHER ITEMS										
37	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	-14.29%	300.0000	0.00%	300.0000	-14.29%		
			700.00		600.00		600.00	-100		
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00			
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			1.00		1.00		1.00			
40	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
41	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.		-85.71%		-71.43%		-71.43%		
			3,500.00		500.00		1,000.00	-2,500		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,042,177.50		\$840,738.60	-19.33%	\$956,913.65	-8.18%	\$1,087,870.25	4.38%

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 090,906
 TITLE : SR 90 ET AL.
 WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C ANI
 SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 6505 226TH PL SE
 98029-8904
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PROJECT : IM-9999(327), STPF-9999(327)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			138.33%
			60,000.00	143,000.00	83,000
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	20.0000	m	20.0000	10.1500	-49.25%
			400.00	203.00	-197
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	2.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29%
			350.00	300.00	-50
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			1,140.00%
			500.00	6,200.00	5,700
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	370.0000	m3	20.0000	25.0000	25.00%
			7,400.00	9,250.00	1,850
SURFACING					
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	80.0000	t	25.0000	35.0000	40.00%
			2,000.00	2,800.00	800
7	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	15.8400	km	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00%
			15,840.00	12,672.00	-3,168
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	12.3300	t	300.0000	450.0000	50.00%
			3,699.00	5,548.50	1,850
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00%
			14,014.00	14,014.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
10	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00%
			17,000.00	17,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 090,906
 TITLE : SR 90 ET AL.
 WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C ANI
 SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 6505 226TH PL SE
 98029-8904
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PROJECT : IM-9999(327), STPF-9999(327)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 97960.0000	m2	1.2000 117,552.00	2.0500 200,818.00	70.83% 83,266
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3 13921.0000	t	40.0000 556,840.00	47.7000 664,031.70	19.25% 107,192
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		13,880.00	13,880.00	0.00%
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,270.00	5,270.00	0.00%
15	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 58.3 93.0000	t	40.0000 3,720.00	75.0000 6,975.00	87.50% 3,255
TRAFFIC					
16	WEATHERING BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	2,010.0000 4,020.00	-33.00% -1,980
17	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 198.0000	m	15.0000 2,970.00	20.0000 3,960.00	33.33% 990
18	REPLACING WEATHERING BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT 15.0000	EACH	250.0000 3,750.00	380.0000 5,700.00	52.00% 1,950
19	WEATHERING BEAM GUARDRAIL DESIGN G END SECTION 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	100.0000 100.00	-33.33% -50
20	METAL GUIDE POST 339.0000	EACH	25.0000 8,475.00	24.0000 8,136.00	-4.00% -339
21	PERMANENT BARRIER DELINEATOR 20.0000	EACH	20.0000 400.00	19.5000 390.00	-2.50% -10

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 090,906
 TITLE : SR 90 ET AL.
 WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C ANI
 SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 6505 226TH PL SE
 98029-8904
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PROJECT : IM-9999(327), STPF-9999(327)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
22	PAINT STRIPE					
	23000.0000	m	1.0000	0.2500	-75.00%	
			23,000.00	5,750.00	-17,250	
23	PLASTIC STOP BAR					
	55.0000	m	33.0000	25.0000	-24.24%	
			1,815.00	1,375.00	-440	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	13.0000	EACH	150.0000	90.0000	-40.00%	
			1,950.00	1,170.00	-780	
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	9080.0000	m	0.5000	0.4500	-10.00%	
			4,540.00	4,086.00	-454	
26	PERMANENT SIGNING					
		L.S.			11.11%	
			54,000.00	60,000.00	6,000	
27	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM					
		L.S.			150.00%	
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000	
28	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	250.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	
			1,250.00	1,250.00	0	
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	12,500.0000	150.00%	
			10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000	
30	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	6.0000	20.00%	
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200	
31	TYPE III BARRICADE					
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	400.0000	166.67%	
			450.00	1,200.00	750	
32	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.			-41.18%	
			17,000.00	10,000.00	-7,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005852 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3652

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2000

HWY : SR 090,906
 TITLE : SR 90 ET AL.
 WEST SUMMIT I/C TO HYAK I/C ANI
 SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT INTERCHANGES

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 6505 226TH PL SE
 98029-8904
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PROJECT : IM-9999(327), STPF-9999(327)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1500.0000	HR	31.0000 46,500.00	34.0000 51,000.00	9.68% 4,500
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 22.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,100.00	120.0000 2,640.00	140.00% 1,540
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000	HR	33.0000 9,900.00	40.0000 12,000.00	21.21% 2,100
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 83.5000	m2	75.0000 6,262.50	150.0000 12,525.00	100.00% 6,263
OTHER ITEMS					
37	ADJUST MANHOLE 2.0000	EACH	350.0000 700.00	400.0000 800.00	14.29% 100
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00%
40	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
41	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		3,500.00	1,500.00	-57.14% -2,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,042,177.50	\$1,340,764.20	28.65%